Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States of America as represented by the	
IBM Corporation	Internal Address: Secretary of the Navy	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Office of Naval Research	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Liberty Center	
Execution Date(s) 11/3/2010	875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425	
Assignment Merger	City: Arlington	
Security Agreement		
Joint Research Agreement	State: VA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1450	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/279934		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Office of Intellectual Property	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Office of Intellectual Property Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC Code 36000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Office of Intellectual Property	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Office of Intellectual Property Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC Code 36000 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/103	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Office of Intellectual Property Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC Code 36000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Office of Intellectual Property Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC Code 36000 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/103 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92152-5765 Phone Number: 619-553-3001	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Office of Intellectual Property Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC Code 36000 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/103 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92152-5765 Phone Number: 619-553-3001	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Office of Intellectual Property Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC Code 36000 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/103 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92152-5765	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Office of Intellectual Property Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC Code 36000 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/103 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92152-5765 Phone Number: 619-553-3001 Docket Number: N66001-07-1-2051 Email Address: sscsd_patents@navy.mil 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Office of Intellectual Property Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC Code 36000 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/103 City: San Diego State: CA Zlp: 92152-5765 Phone Number: 619-553-3001 Docket Number: N66001-07-1-2051 Email Address: sscsd_patents@navy.mil 9. Signature: Graph Correspondence concerning to the malled: Signature concerning document should be malled: Name: Office of Intellectual Property Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC Code 36000 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/103	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Office of Intellectual Property Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC Code 36000 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/103 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92152-5765 Phone Number: 619-553-3001 Docket Number: N66001-07-1-2051 Email Address: sscsd_patents@navy.mil 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	

PATENT

REEL: 031254 FRAME: 0299

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION	FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
SEMICONDUCTO	OR STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACT	URE

INVENTOR(S):

Steven Voldman, Xuefeng Liu, Robert M Rassel

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE:
11279934	April 17, 2006
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	CONTRACT NO. N66001-02-C-8014

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in the above contract with:

<u>Defense Advanced Research Project Agency (DARPA)</u>
(SPECIFY GOVT. AGENCY HERE)

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under the above contract in the Subject Invention, this patent application and any resulting patent(s), and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 3rd day of November, 2010

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

MACHINES CORPORATION CONTRACTOR

Site TP Counsel)

NAME Richard M. Kotulak IP Counsel - STG Division International Business Machines Corporation 1000 River Street, 972E Essex Junction, Vermont

IBM Disclosure No.: BUR820050031 IBM Docket No.: BUR920050239US1